SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1629

By Johnson

A RESOLUTION to provide for the adjournment sine die of the One Hundred Thirteenth General Assembly.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that the One Hundred Thirteenth General Assembly
stand in adjournment sine die at the close of business in both houses on Thursday, April 25,
2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any standing, special, select, or ad hoc committee of the General Assembly may meet after adjournment for the purpose of considering or investigating any matter of state business within the scope of the committee's authority and direct any necessary reports to the next General Assembly or any committee of the next General Assembly.